This is Amendment 04 to Combined Synopsis/Solicitation NNK12CA05RR
issued June 25, 2012

The purpose of this Amendment 04 is to provide the Government answers to questions.
The proposal due date remains July 26, 2012.

The following are the questions and the Government answers (1 and 2):

1. Question: Is it a single or multiple award contract?
Answer: NASA will award the solicitation to one A-E vendor.

2. Question: Are there identified OCI issues with existing KSC contracts or
contractors?
Answer: Due to the number of KSC contracts and contractors, the number
of prime-sub, joint venture, etc., relationships here, there is no way to answer this
question at this time. Any OCI issues would have to be discussed after award of
the IDIQ contract and would be based on each individual Task Order.

End of Amendment 04



